
Ministry/Agency First Name Last Name Primary Contact Email
Advocate for Children & Youth Caroline Sookocheff csookocheff@saskadvocate.ca

Advanced Education Shelley Majore shelley.majore@gov.sk.ca 

Agriculture agcorpservadmin@gov.sk.ca

Automobile Injury Appeal Commission Lorette Panagabko lorette.panagabko@gov.sk.ca 

Provincial Archives Laura Malhiot lmalhiot@archives.gov.sk.ca 

Apprenticeship & Trade Angela Funk angela.funk@gov.sk.ca 

Crown Investments Corp Christie Donauer cdonauer@cicorp.sk.ca 

Corrections and Policing accommodations@gov.sk.ca

Central Services (SaskBuilds) Shannon Herschmiller shannon.herschmiller@gov.sk.ca

Creative Saskatchewan Bushirah Salami bushirah.salami@creativesask.ca

Education EDAccomodationServices@gov.sk.ca

eHealth Saskatchewan Carmen Whitfield carmen.whitfield@ehealthsask.ca

Energy & Resources Cary Yip cary.yip@gov.sk.ca / delee.baumgartner@gov.sk.ca

Environment Jennifer Lane jennifer.lane@gov.sk.ca 

Elections Saskatchewan Tim Kydd tkydd@elections.sk.ca 

Executive Council Sarah Cochrane sarah.cochrane3@gov.sk.ca 

Financial & Consumer Affairs Authority Jillian Evans jillian.evans@gov.sk.ca 

Finance & Municipal Financing Corp csd.ops@gov.sk.ca 

Farm Land Security Board Nicole Kutsak nicole.kutsak@gov.sk.ca

Government Relations Angeline Bernal angeline.bernal@gov.sk.ca

Health Rassell Del Rosario rassell.delrosario@health.gov.sk.ca  

Highways Brianna Biletski brianna.biletski2@gov.sk.ca

Highway Traffic Board Annette Cary annette.cary@gov.sk.ca

Immigration & Career Training Verna Ziegler verna.ziegler@gov.sk.ca
Information & Privacy Commissioner Michelle Head mhead@oipc.sk.ca 

Justice Aaron Martorana aaron.martorana@gov.sk.ca

Legal Aid Sask headoffice@legalaid.sk.ca

Legislative Assembly Karen Plumb kplumb@legassembly.sk.ca 

Legislative Library libraryadmin@legassembly.sk.ca 

Liquor and Gaming Authority procurement@slga.gov.sk.ca 

Labour Relations Kristen Hill kristen.hill7@gov.sk.ca
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Ombudsman Sask Ryan Kennedy rkennedy@ombudsman.sk.ca 

Public Complaints Commission Leanne McCullough leanne.mccullough2@gov.sk.ca 

Parks, Culture & Sport Stephanie Kress stephanie.kress@gov.sk.ca

Public & Private Rights Board Melissa Murray melissa.murray@gov.sk.ca

Public Service Commission Brandi Mucha brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca  

Sask Crop Insurance Dustin Godfrey dustin.godfrey@scic.ca 

SaskGaming Shannon Tillie shannon.tillie@saskgaming.com 

Sask Government Insurance telephonesupport@sgi.sk.ca

Sask Human Rights Commission Angela Vandenameele angela.vandenameele@gov.sk.ca 

SaskEnergy Darla Perry dperry@saskenergy.com           

Sask Municipal Board Annette Konecsni akonecsni@smb.gov.sk.ca 
SaskPower Angela Owens aowens@saskpower.com

Saskatchewan Public Safety Agency Morgan Ortman morgan.ortman@gov.sk.ca

Surface Rights Board Linda Benjamin linda.benjamin@gov.sk.ca 

Social Services Rebecca Bryce rebecca.bryce2@gov.sk.ca 

SaskWater Courtney Mihalicz courtney.mihalicz@saskwater.com 

Trade & Export Hiren Khemani hiren.khemani@gov.sk.ca

Teachers Superannuation Commission TSCAdmin@stsc.gov.sk.ca 

Workers Compensation Board Lana Thompson lthompson@wcbsask.com 

Water Security Agency Jenn Pippus jenn.pippus@wsask.ca

Government House Chad Debert chad.debert@gov.sk.ca  

Innovation Saskatchewan Wonda Kirychuk wkirychuk@innovationplace.com 

Prairie Agriculture Machinery Institute humboldt@pami.ca 

Provincial Auditor info@auditor.sk.ca 

Sask Arts Board Carmelle Pretzlaw cpretzlaw@saskartsboard.ca 

Sask Sheep Development Board sheepdb@sasktel.net 
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